
MOST IMMEDIATE 
OFFICE OF THE 

CONTROLLER GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS 
11)19 XVI (I) :XII V DECI WI DI MI 1101Pfl i 	Ki IMO El  

 

CGA Complex, FBC Building Sector G-5/2, ISLAMABAD 
Ph: 051-92-9203219, 051-9217457, Fax: 92-051-9208896 

 

No. RFB-33/MIS/FABS/Proc/SLA/HP Servers/2023/673 
	

August 17th, 2023 

The Assistant Director (IT & Monitoring) 
Public procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Islamabad. 

Subject: - 	Cancellation of Tender No. TS514024E dated 26.06.2023 

The undersigned has been directed to convey cancellation of the tender No. TS 

514024E dated 26.06.2023 on following ground: 

i) 	Since only one bidder participated and price reasonability cannot be established 

under Rule 38 B (1) (d) of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, the tender is cancelled in light 

of PPRA Rule 33 "Rejection of Bid" by Principal Accounting Officer. 

Authority: Principal Accounting Officer approval vide para 63/n date 	.08.2  

Asstt. Accounts Officer (Proc & CM) 
End: (01 Page) 

NASIR All KHAN 
Distribution: 	 Assistant Accounts Officer 

Directorate General (MIS/FABS) 

Controller General of Accounts, Islamabad. 	 Controller General of Accounts 

The Director (FABS), 0/o the AGPR, Islamabad. 	
Islaniabad 

DDO Directorate General MIS, Islamabad. 
PS to Dy. Controller General of Accounts (FABS), Islamabad. 
PA to the Director General (MIS), Islamabad. 
M/s Premier Systems (Pvt) Ltd. 
Chairman and Members Technical Assessment and Technical Bids Evaluation Committee 
Chairman and Members Financial Bids Evaluation Committee 



Home NIP 1 ra flings Tender Search Annual Reports PutOlit Tenders v EPADS Trainings Poitcy Guidelmes Procurement Code Legal Documents 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RgcuLATORY 
AUTHORITY (PA,MTAN) 

Downloads (SRO, 
Manuals, Forms) 

Active Black 
Listed Firms 

Archive De-Listed 
Black Listed Fkms 

Procurement 
Planning 

Evaluation Results 

Procurement 
Contracts 

Grievances 
Rednassal 

Download Advertised Date Closing Date 
£1' 	 A V 

eto  26/6/2023 14/7/2023 
11:00:00 AM 

I 

Login Public Tend.ers Online Query 

    

 

Query Reply 

Frequently Asked 
Questions 

Registered 
Suppliers 

PPRA Board 

 

View By: All Qjgnzitions  

Please Click on image 2.0 to Download/View. 
Only 10 days old tenders from the closing date will e shown. 

  

    

    

a 

Controller General of Accounts, Islamabad 

TS514024E Services Required 
Sernce Level Agreement etc.... 
RFB-33/NIIS/FA.BS/Proc/Basi 	72023 

Total Tenders (1) 
30 Records Per Page 

Organization Name: Coltrviirr (irra1  9/'  Arremmt 

Sector Name: 	, 

I Se- arc') 

Tender No Tender Title 


	00000001
	00000002

